
RESOLUTION NO. _______ 

 

A RESOLUTION TO CONSIDER CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 TO THE DESIGN 

SERVICES CONTRACT WITH GRAHAM AND ASSOCIATES IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$45,840.50 FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 

DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE NORTH MAIN STREET TRAIL 

 

WHEREAS, the 2010 Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan determined 

the need for trails and linear parks that connect residents with key destinations throughout the 

community; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City has determined that constructing improvements to the North Main 

Street Trail will fulfill the need as indicated in the Master Plan by improving pedestrian access 

into Historic Downtown Mansfield; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City entered into a Local Project Advance Funding Agreement with the 

Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) for construction of improvements to the North 

Main Street Trail; and  
 

 WHEREAS, the City awarded Graham and Associates a contract for design services and 

TxDOT coordination for the North Main Street Trail project in the amount of $153,000; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City amended Graham and Associates’ contract by $21,000 to complete 

additional work related to design development and TxDOT coordination and to revise the total 

contract cost to $174,000; and 
 

 WHEREAS, Graham and Associates has submitted a request for Contract Amendment 

#2 to provide additional design and engineering work related to TxDOT plan reviews and project 

re-bidding for an additional sum of $45,840.50 and to revise the total contract cost to 

$219,840.50; and 
 

WHEREAS, funding for the design and construction of the North Main Street Trail has 

been allocated in the FY2017-2018 budget. 

 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS: 

Section 1. 

 

That the City Council approves Contract Amendment #2 to the design services contract 

with Graham and Associates for additional design, engineering and construction documents 

related to the North Main Street Trail in the amount of Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 

Dollars and 50/100 ($45,840.50). 

 

 RESOLVED AND PASSED this 22nd day of January, 2018. 

 

 

        ______________________________ 

         David L. Cook, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 



 

_____________________________ 

Susana Marin, Acting City Secretary 


